Ø001/002

Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM and Trademark Office PATENTS (Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
	Attorney Docket No. <u>113303</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re-	ecord the attached document.
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>2</u>
1. A. Name of conveying party: Simon TAM	 A. Name and address of receiving party: SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1 NISHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	
B. Execution Date: <u>August 1, 2002</u>	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new apply	ication, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No. <u>10/199,102</u>	C. Patent No.(5)
Additional numbers atta	 uched? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-()461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Off Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Arustrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: <u>August 23, 2002</u>
700016509	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

_**,**--

	🖾 002/002
- 1	13303
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

-		(1)	Simon TAM	(5)
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)		(6)
	(3)		(7)	
	of inventor(s)	(4)		(8)
		of the	undersigned, cach undersigned agr	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each ees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set ov :r to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATIO	<u> </u>
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4-1 Nishishinjuki 2-chome, Shir	njuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
		right, til applicat reissue :	tle and interest for the United State ions for patent including any and al	d Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, he entire s of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all ll provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and t, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	COMPARATOR CIRCUIT	AND METHOD
· <u>-</u>	Such as-Title,-Case- Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor for whic	ncy Docket No. 11330 the undersigned has (have) executive the herewith or	3) ited an application for patent in the United States of Amcrica on
(12)	Insert Date of Filing of Application	(12)	роп	· ·
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial number	10/199,102
	identification for filed applications	filed		
patent applica in ever provisi a gran annlica	ations for the invention, is s as the Assigner may de 2) Each undersigned a atlon or continuation or a ry way possible in obtain 3) Each undersigned a ions of the International 4) Each undersigned a tt of a valid United States 5) Each undersigned a ation(s) to the said Assign	and any p em necess ogrees to e division th ing evider agrees to e Convention grees to p ogrees to p ogrees to p ogrees to p ogrees as As	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to sary. Execute all papers necessary in comm hereof, or any patent or reissue app lece and going forward with such inf execute all papers and documents an on for Protection of Industrial Prop perform all affirmative acts which n in the Assignce. and requests the Director of Patent signce of the entire interest, and co	ad perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or

him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that

may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	1st August 2002	Inventor Signature	time	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	,, _,, _	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: .

Date	AUG 1 2002	Witness	U- Lang (VINAVAK
Date	1 Aug. 2002	Witness	RAL PATENT
	RECORDED: 08/23/2002		REEL: 013018 FRAME: 0431

why (VINAYAK AGRACING)

...